## 507727907 02/02/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7775052

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name		Execution Date
BRETT RICHARDSON				02/02/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	ADRIAN RIV	AN RIVERA MAYNEZ ENTERPRISES, INC.		
Street Address:	16141 HERC	HERON AVE		
City:	LA MIRADA	IIRADA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	ALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90638	90638		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	l	
Property Type 9743				
Patent Number: 97				
Patent Number: 1023				
Patent Number: 1124				
· ·		4756		
Application Number: 1656				
Patent Number:	1021	10219647		
CORRESPONDENCE DA				
Fax Number:				
	sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful,	, it will be sent
•		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US M	ail.
Phone:		515242400		
Email:	•	ip@brownwinick.com CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		666 GRAND AVENUE #2000		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		S MOINES, IOWA 50309		
	DE2	IVIOIINES, IOWA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		24608.0001 - MULITPLE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY		
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher A. Proskey/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/02/2023		

507727907

## **Total Attachments: 2** source=As Filed Assignment.2#page1.tif source=As Filed Assignment.2#page2.tif

## EXHIBIT B

24608.0003 24608.0002 24608.0005 24608.0006 24608.0008

24608.0013

## FORM OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number 24608.0009

24608.0009 (Respectively)

Whereas **Brett Richardson**, herein referred to as "<u>Assignor</u>', has developed certain new and useful inventions, patents and applications identified below (hereinafter the "<u>Inventions, Patents and Applications</u>"):

U.S. Patent No. 9,743,797 titled PORTABLE COFFEE BREWING DEVICE;

U.S. Patent No. 9,743,796 titled PORTABLE COFFEE BREWING DEVICE;

U.S. Patent No. 10,231,568 titled PORTABLE COFFEE BREWING DEVICE;

U.S. Patent No. 10,219,647 titled PORTABLE COFFEE BREWING DEVICE;

U.S. Patent No. 11,246,445 titled PORTABLE COFFEE BREWING DEVICE;

Any and all U.S. or foreign patents and applications that claim priority to, from or through any of the foregoing patents or their respective applications;

U.S. Application Serial No. 17/S64,756 published as US20220125234 titled PORTABLE COFFEE BREWING SYSTEM and any and all applications referenced therein or which claim priority to or from Application No. 17/S64,756;

U.S. Application Serial No. 16/567,530 published as US 2020/0087057 titled BIODEGRADABLE COFFEE FILTER SYSTEM and any and all applications referenced therein or which claim priority to or from U.S. Application Serial No. 16/567,530.

Whereas Adrian Rivera Maynez Enterprises, Inc., having a principal place of business at 16141 Heron Ave., La Mirada, CA 90638, herein referred to as "<u>Assignee</u>", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions, Patents, and Applications;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Lisa Richardson (collectively "Assignors") sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, including, but not limited to, the right to pursue any and all causes of action for infringement and all damages accruing, prior to this assignment, and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of the assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter. This assignment is made for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which the Patents and Applications have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 062568 FRAME: 0841 Further, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all continuation or divisional patent applications and patents, including continuations-in-part, that may be granted therefor in the United States. Assignors further authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Understood and Agreed:

ASSIGNORS:	WITNESS:				
Signature: <u>EQ</u>	Signature:				
Brett Richardson	Name:				
2/2/2023 Date:	Address:				
Signature:					
Name:					
Date:					

PATENT REEL: 062568 FRAME: 0842